

COLORADO

Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group-Racing

Physical Address: 1707 Cole Blvd., Suite #350 Lakewood, CO 80401 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 173350 Denver, CO 80217-3350

AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, February 9, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82145088342?pwd=bW5lbzVtMkILQ09hdGNKaWpJVUJmQT09 Meeting ID: 821 4508 8342 Passcode: 054175

- 1. Approval of Minutes for 10/13/2020
- 2. Approval of Minutes for 11/10/2020
- 3. Approval of Minutes for 11/18/2020

DECISION ITEMS:

- 4. Consideration and approval of release of Owners/Breeders Awards Funds Donia Amick
- 5. Consideration of request by Licensee Kerry Kemper to submit audio recording in lieu of transcript for appeal hearing Donia Amick
- 6. Consideration of request by Licensee Miguel Pena to submit audio recording in lieu of transcript for appeal hearing Donia Amick
- 7. Presentation and Approval of Commission Ruling 20-05 in the Matter of David Palafox Mr. Keenan Lorenz, Conflicts Counsel
- 8. Consideration of Commission Ruling 20-06 in the Matter of Licensee John Muckey Zach Ceriani
- 9. Consideration of Stipulation Agreement for in the Matter of Licensee John Muckey Zach Ceriani
- 10. Arapahoe Park Letter re: 2021 Live Race Season Donia Amick

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- 11. Director's Report
- 12. Public Comment

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at



COLORADO Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group-Racing

Physical Address:Mailin1707 Cole Blvd., Suite #350P.O.Lakewood, CO 80401Denvi

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 173350 Denver, CO 80217-3350

AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, March 9, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86255840268?pwd=UHFFT2dmdzFCUnFieHFNYnl6OG41dz09 Meeting ID: 862 5584 0268 Passcode: 469811

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Request for Approval of Minutes for February 9, 2021 will be presented at next Commission meeting

RULEMAKING HEARING

2. Scheduled Rulemaking Hearing – In the matter of various proposed new, amended rules for the Colorado Racing Commission Rules, 1 CCR 208-1

DECISION ITEMS:

3. Arapahoe Park Letter re: 2021 Live Race Season – Director Amick/Bruce Seymore

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- 4. Customer Service Survey Director Amick
- 5. New Online Application Process Director Amick

OTHER BUSINESS:

- 6. Director's Report
- 7. Public Comment

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by March 2, 2021.



AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, April 13, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86213510380?pwd=RzJzbDEwSXNGcng1RXVJMjJTVmRUQT09

Meeting ID: 862 1351 0380 Passcode: 153414

- 1. Approval of Minutes for 2/9/2021
- 2. Approval of Minutes for 3/9/2021

DECISION ITEMS:

- 3. Consideration of 2021 renewal application for Arapahoe Park Ed Kulp
- 4. Consideration of request for early distribution of portion of Owners/Breeders Awards Funds and Supplemental Purse Fund Monies Debbie Allen
- 5. Consideration of approval of 2021/2022 simulcast schedule for Arapahoe Park Donia Amick
- 6. Approval of Commission Order Granting Arapahoe Park Request to Delay 2021 Race Meet to 2022 Bradford Jones and Donia Amick

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- 7. Director's Report
- 8. Public Comment

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by March 9, 2021.



COLORADO

Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group-Racing

Physical Address:
 1707 Cole Blvd., Suite #350
 P.O. Box 173350

 Lakewood, CO 80401
 Denver, CO 80217-3350

Mailing Address:

AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, May 11, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82514740173?pwd=S1FTOGtRNHB3bkN2aWZWck5aK1VsQT09

Meeting ID: 825 1474 0173 Passcode: 738692

- 1. Approval of Minutes for 3/9/2021
- 2. Approval of Minutes for 4/13/2021

DECISION ITEMS:

3. Consideration of approval of Release of Greyhound Welfare and Adoption Fund – Donia Amick

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- 4. Director's Report
- 5. **Public Comment**

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by May 7, 2021.



COLORADO

Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group-Racing

Physical Address: 1707 Cole Blvd., Suite #350 Lakewood, CO 80401 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 173350 Denver, CO 80217-3350

<u>A G E N D A</u>

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, June 8, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82514740173?pwd=S1FTOGtRNHB3bkN2aWZWck5aK1VsQT09

Meeting ID: 825 1474 0173 Passcode: 738692

1. Approval of Minutes for 5/11/2021

HEARINGS:

- 2. Appeal Hearing in the Matter of Licensee Kerry Lee Kemper Sarah Killeen, AAG
- 3. Appeal Hearing in the Matter of Licensee Miguel Pena Sarah Killeen, AAG

PRESENTATION:

4. Colorado State University Presentation – Dr. Mark Zabel and Dr. Chris Kawcak

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- 5. Director's Report
- 6. Public Comment

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by June 4, 2021.





Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group-Racing

Physical Address: 1707 Cole Blvd., Suite #300 P.O. Box 173350 Lakewood, CO 80401 Denver, CO 80217-3350

Mailing Address:

REVISED AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the SPECIAL meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on FRIDAY, July 23, 2021 at 1:00 P.M. via web conferencing.

Conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85815100018?pwd=YWdvdVFtZ3ZKQ0VnTk5kMFdSekhndz09

Meeting ID: 858 1510 0018 Passcode: 265720

DECISION ITEMS:

- Matter of Licensee Kerry Lee Kemper, Case Number 20R002 Sue Kim, Adjudicatory 1. Counsel
- 2. Matter of Licensee Miguel Pena, Case Number 20R003 - Sue Kim, Adjudicatory Counsel
- 3. Change of Meet Dates - Donia Amick, Director

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by July 20, 2021.





REVISED AGENDA

Following is the AGENDA for the meeting of the Colorado Racing Commission to be held on TUESDAY, AUGUST 10th, 2021 at 9:30 A.M. in person at Arapahoe Park, Director's Room and via web conferencing for those needing remote access.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81299534080?pwd=TVA3RGxWVXRFZFFnYVU1QThC Q3V3dz09

Meeting ID: 812 9953 4080

Passcode: 359858

- 1. Approval of 6/8/2021 minutes
- 2. Approval of 7/23/2021 minutes

INFORMATION ITEMS:

- 3. CSU Presentation Dr. Christopher Kawcak and Dr. Mark Zabel
- 4. CHA Introductions and comments Donia Amick, Director and Jim Mullvihill, CHA Executive Director

DECISION ITEMS:

- 5. Election of Officers Donia Amick, Director
- 6. Approve Horseman's Information Booklet Donia Amick, Director

OTHER BUSINESS:

7. Presentation of plaque and thank you to Past Chair Pam Inmann, Donia Amick, Director

If you have any questions regarding any Agenda item or if you have a disability requiring accommodation, please notify Janina Rivera at 303-704-5730 by August 3, 2021. PLEASE SUBMIT REQUESTS FOR TIME ON A MEETING AGENDA IN WRITING TO DIRECTOR AMICK NO LATER THAN TWELVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AT WHICH THEY ARE TO BE ADDRESSED.